05-23-	-2000
FORM PTO-1595 (R&V. 5-6); OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Dkt. 00034 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Managehia Complesioner of Pa	4736
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Par	rattacited original documents of copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.9.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wilhelm LATZ	Name: DEUTSCHE CARBONE AG
MAY DO	Internal Address:
9 2000	niternal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	¥
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: Tallstrasse 112
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	D-60437 Frankfort, GERMANY City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 09/505,669, filed 12/17/00	,
Additional numbers atta	Inched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	-
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Observation 1745 7 CC During Highway	1
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022 DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022 DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 5/4/200
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Wilhelm Latz, Domitianstrasse 17, D-60439 Frankfort, Germany, have invented a certain improvement in

CARBON BRUSH WITH AT LEAST ONE PRESSED-IN STRANDED COPPER WIRE

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2000, Serial No. 09/505,669.

Whereas, DEUTSCHE CARBONE AG
Tallstrasse 112
D-60437 Frankfort,
GERMANY

a corporation of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues,

1

LAW OFFICES
DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ
612 CRYSTAL SQUARE 4
1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY

continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

I hereby authorize my attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

19, 03, 2000 Date Wilhelm Latz withday

2

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0105